1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4017_PEH126_220_225_226 • 6/5/2018
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200 automotive qualified
•	 Up to 2,000 hours at +150°C
•	 Resistance to vibrations
•	 Resistance to high ambient temperature
•	 High ripple current

PEH126, +150°C, PEH220, +150°C,
PEH225, +125°C & +150°C, and PEH226, +150°C
Part Number System
PEH126 H F 368 E Q E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code
(µF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Radial Crown
Aluminum
Electrolytic with
Soldering Star
Termination
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
See Dimension
Table
The last two
digits represent
significant
figures. The first
digit indicates
the total number
digits.
E = Standard
(without shrink
tape)
Q = −10 +30% E4 = Tray
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 A4017_PEH126_220_225_226 • 6/5/2018
Radial Crown Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEH126, +150°C, PEH220, +150°C, PEH225, +125°C & +150°C, and PEH226, +150°C
Part Number System cont'd
PEH220 H F 415 0 M E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Radial Crown
Aluminum
Electrolytic with
Soldering Star
Termination
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
See Dimension
Table
The last two
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
indicates the total
number digits.
0 = Standard
(without shrink
tape)
Q = −10 +30%
M = ±20%
E4 = Tray
PEH225 H F 422 0 M E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Radial Crown
Aluminum
Electrolytic with
Soldering Star
Termination
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
See Dimension
Table
The last two
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
indicates the total
number digits.
0 = Standard
(without shrink
tape)
Q = −10 +30%
M = ±20%
E4 = Tray
PEH226 H F 415 0 M E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code
Capacitance Code